**Document:** Errata, **Register Page Number:** 25 IR 106

Source: October 1, 2001, Indiana Register, Volume 25, Number 1

**Disclaimer:** This document was created from the files used to produce the official (printed) Indiana Register. However, this document is unofficial.

## TITLE 615 BOARD OF SAFETY REVIEW

Under IC 4-22-2-38, corrects the following clerical errors in the Indiana Administrative Code, 2001 edition:

(1) In 615 IAC 1-2-7(a), after "Notice of intent to participate shall be by a petition for intervention which must meet the requirements of IC 4-21.5-3-21 and be sent to:", delete the following:

Board of Safety Review

1013 State Office Building,

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2287

and insert the following:

Board of Safety Review

Indiana Government Center-South

402 West Washington Street, Room W195

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

- (2) In 615 IAC 1-2-8(e)(1), after "Delivering the pleadings or papers to the Secretary of the Board at", delete "1013 State Office Building, 100 Senate Avenue, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204" and insert "Indiana Government Center-South, 402 West Washington Street, Room W195, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204".
- (3) In 615 IAC 1-2-11(b)(1), after "Notice of intent to participate shall be by a petition for intervention which must meet the requirements of IC 4-21.5-3-21 and be sent to:", delete the following:

Board of Safety Review

1013 State Office Building,

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2287

and insert the following:

Board of Safety Review

Indiana Government Center-South

402 West Washington Street, Room W195

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

Filed with Secretary of State: September 7, 2001, 10:20 a.m.

*Under IC 4-22-2-38(g)(2), this correction takes effect 45 days from the date and time filed with the Secretary of State.*